With respect to credit risk arising from cash and cash equivalents, the Authority’s exposure to credit risk
arises from default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of the cash
and cash equivalents. The Authority’s practice is to only deal with major trading banks.

Liquidity risk
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and the availability of funding
through an adequate amount of committed loans from WATC. The Authority manages liquidity risk by
continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity profiles of financial
assets and liabilities.

BUNBURY PORT AUTHORITY
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Note 29. Financial risk Management Objective and Policies (Cont.)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and
liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

- 1% Change + 1% Change
Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2008 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial Assets

Cash at Bank 1,953 (20) (20) 20 20
Deposits at call 15,467 (155) (155) 155 155

Other Financial Assets 1,129 (11) (11) 11 11
(186) (186) 186 186

2007
Financial Assets

Cash at Bank 2,606 (26) (26) 26 26
Deposits at call 21,728 (217) (217) 217 217

Other Financial Assets 1,049 (11) (11) 11 11
(254) (254) 254 254

The Authority’s exposure to interest rate risks and the effective interest rates of financial assets and financial liabilities
both recognised and unrecognised at the balance date, are as follows:

Financial Instruments
Floating
interest

rate

1 year or
less

Over 1 to
5 years

More than
5 years

Non-
interest
bearing

Total
carrying

amount as
per the
balance

sheet

Weighted
average
effective
interest

rate

2008 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 %
(i) Financial Assets

Cash at Bank 1,953 0 0 0 0 1,953 6.48
Deposits at Call 0 15,467 0 0 0 15,467 6.75

Trade & Other Receivables 0 0 0 0 4,632 4,632 -